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CAS/CAIS CostWorks POCs
Smith, Ruth Ann EES (Energy Enterprise Solutions, LLC) EES - CAS Proj. Mgr. 301-903-8647 301-903-8717

ruthann.smith@hq.doe.gov

CAIS & CostWorks 

Proj. Mgr.

20440 Century Blvd., Suite 150

Germantown, MD 20874

Bodell, Martin 761 Veterans Ave 761 Veterans Ave.                                           

Kevil, KY   42053                                   

Attn: Martin Bodell

Paducah Gaseous Diffusion 

Plant

270-441-5285

martin.bodell@swiftstaley.com

CAIS Administrator

Kevil, KY  42053

Buck, Noah E Drop Point 18U TA-03 Drop Point 18U LANL 505-667-3636 505-665-0990 buck_noah_e@lanl.gov

Bldg. 0038 Los Alamos National Laboratories

PO Box 1663 Bikini Atoll Road, SM 30                   

Los Alamos, New Mexico, 87545

Los Alamos, NM 87545

Poffenberger, Billy 3610 Collins Ferry Rd. 3610 Collins Ferry Road NETL, Morgantown 304-285-4059 Billy.Poffenberger@NETL.DOE.GOVCAS Manager

PO Box 880 Morgantown WV 26505

Morgantown, WV  26507

Dykes, John Sandia National Lab. Sandia National Lab (505) 844-6517 

jwdykes@sandia.gov

IT Staff

1515 Eubank SE

Mail Stop 0830

Albuquerque, NM 87123

Hart, Steve 707-3B,  Room 12
Savannah River Site 

Savannah River Site 803-952-9679 803-952-6538 steve.hart@srs.gov CAIS Administrator

PO Box 616 707-3B,  Room 12

Aiken, SC  29808 Aiken, SC 29808-0001

Attn: Steve Hart

Hill, G. Steve CH2M-WG, IDAHO, LLC G. Steve Hill  MS-9205 CWI, Idaho Falls 208-520-2352 g.hill@icp.doe.gov CAIS Admin.

MS  9205 CH2M-WG Idaho, LLC

P.O. Box 2010 INTEC 1606 Receiving Warehouse

Idaho Falls, ID 83403-2010 Scoville, ID 83415-9205

Mattair, Steve P.O.Box 650 1979 Snyder, Suite 201, Room 2627 Mission Support Alliance    

(MSA)

509-373-0577 509-373-6569 Steven_g_mattair@rl.gov CAS Admin.

Richland, WA 99352      MSIN G3-55 Richland, WA 99352

McGrady, Mike 1617 Cole Blvd MS: RSF302 National Renewable Energy 

Lab.

303-384-6850 mike_mcgrady@nrel.gov CAIS Administrator

Golden, Co 80401

Project 

Administrator
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Nations,  Jane 

Y12 Security Complex Y12 Security Complex
Y-12 Nuclear Security 

Complex

865-574-4082 865-574-9873 nationsja@y12.doe.gov CAIS/FIMS 

Manager

P.O.Box 2009  MS 8220 Bear Creek Road

Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8220 P.O.Box 2009  MS 8220

Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Patterson, Steve P.O.Box 30020  MS 12-69B B&W Pantex B&W Pantex 806-477-3457 spatters@pantex.com CAIS Admin            

Hwy 60 and FM 2373

Amarillo, TX 79120-00200 Amarillo, TX 79120 FIMS Admin

Ratzer, Erick NNSA Service Center Albuquerque US Dept. of Energy NNSA NA-15 505-845-4115 505-284-7403 erick.ratzer@nnsa.doe.gov 

National Nuclear Security 

Administration Office Of Secure 

Transportation

P.O. Box 5400 Attn: Bob Ratzer Office of Secure Trans.

Albuquerque, NM  87185-5400 Pennsylvania and H streets

Albuquerque, NM 87116

Reynolds, Paul  P.O. Box 808 (L-656) Paul Reynolds L-656 Lawrence Livermore NL 925-422-6965 925-424-2601 Reynolds6@llnl.gov

7000 East Ave.

Livermore, CA 94550 Livermore, CA 94550-9234

Soper, Daniel B. P.O.Box 677 M/S NNSS 251 2621 Losee Road M/S NNSS 251 Nevada National Security 

Site

702-295-5230 702-295-0707 soperdb@nv.doe.gov

FOM Administrator

Mercury, NV 89023 North Las Vegas, NV 89030

Mayo, Amanda P.O.Box 385 3930 U.S. Route 23 South Portsmouth 740-897-2669 740-897-2096 MayoA@WEMS-LLC.com CAIS Admin.

Piketon, OH  45661 Building X-720 (WEMS)

Piketon, OH  45661

Feds, FIMS, Site POCs
Bridges, Larry NA-52/Forrestal Bldg. NNSA HQ 202-586-0571 202-586-0467

Larry.Bridges@nnsa.doe.gov

1000 Independence Ave. S.W.

Washington, DC  20585

Buyers, William 1955 N. Fremont, M.S. 3428 INL – Battelle Energy 208-526-9271 William.Buyers@inl.gov Sustainment 

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3406

Mann, Chuck 2575 Sand Hill Rd MS22 Stanford Linear Accelerator 

Center

650-926-3021

chuckm@SLAC.standord.EDU

SLAC Facility 

Engineer

 Menlo Park, CA 94025

DiNicola, John Brookhaven Nat. Lab. John DiNicola M/S 134C Brookhaven Nat. Lab. 516-344-5100 dino@bnl.gov

PO Box 5000, MS 134C Brookhaven Nat. Lab.

Upton, NY  11973 Building 98

Upton, NY  11973

Facility and 

Property 

Management 

Branch; Project 

Manager

Off. Of 

Infrastructure & 

Facilities
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Fazenbaker, David Jefferson Lab Jefferson Lab 757-269-5808 fazenbak@jlab.org Site FIMS POC

628 Hofstadter Rd. Suite 1

Newport News, VA 23606

Horn, Gary MA-50/L'Enfant Plaza Building DOE HQ 202-586-9296

gary.horn@hq.doe.gov

HQ CAIS & FIMS 

Tech. Monitor

1000 Independence Ave. S.W. Office of Engineering & 

Washington, DC 20585 Construction Mgmt.

Kemmeren, Marie Lovelace Respiratory Research Inst. Lovelace Research Inst. 505-348-9506 505-348-4982 mkemmeren@lrri.org

2425 Ridgecrest SE

Albuquerque, NM  87108

Korynta, Richard M.S. 12F Dept. of  Energy 757-269-7145 757-269-7146 korynta@jlab.org F&I Manager & 

FIMS Site Admin

U.S. DOE Jefferson Lab Site Office

12000 Jefferson Ave

Newport News, VA 23606-4323

Meyer, Dale Rm. 158, MD-Bldg. Ames Laboratory dmeyer@ameslab.gov

Ames Laboratory

Iowa State University,

Ames, Iowa  50011

Nickolaus, James R PO Box 999/K5-20
2400 Stevens

Pacific Northwest Nat. 509-372-4073 509-375-6459 jim.nickolaus@pnl.gov Cond. Assessments

Richland, WA  99352 Richland, Wa 99352 Laboratory

Armijo-Sanchez, Janelle PO Box 5400 NNSA Sandia Site Office Dept of Energy 505-845-5516 jarmijo@doeal.gov

Albuquerque, NM 87185 ATTN: Janelle Armijo-Sanchez

Pennsylvania & H Streets

Pantex Models Access Albuquerque, NM 87116 Sandia Site Office

Pygott, Joe FES Site Services Department Fermilab FermiLab 630-840-3303 pygott@fnal.gov FermiLab FIMS 

POCPO Box 500 MS 214 Attn. Joe Pygott M.S. 320 FIMS FAC 

Chairperson

Batavia, IL 60510-0500 Kirk and Wilson St

Batavia, IL 60510

Robinson, Polly

Moab/Crescent Junction 

Moab (970)257-2160 (970)257-2174 

Polly.Robinson@gjemtac.doe.gov

Property Manager

200 Grand Avenue, Suite 500 EM

Grand Junction, CO  81501

SSO Maintenance 

Program Manager & 

FIMS Site 

Administrator
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Neus, Steven Bldg 201 Chicago Operations Office (BLD'G 201) Dept. of Energy, 630-252-2097 630-252-2835

steven.neus@ch.doe.gov

Chicago Office 

Maint. & 

Infrastructure SME

SC-CH, PSS 9800 S. Cass Ave Chicago Area Office

Argonne, IL  60439 Argonne, IL 60439

Whitson, Eddy ORAU 1299 Bethel Valley Road Oak Ridge Associated  

Universities

865-576-3380 Eddy.whitson@orau.org

P.O. Box 117 Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Fox, Gordon SC-31.2/Germantown Bldg. Off of Science Facilities 

Mgr.

301-903-1457 gordon.fox@science.doe.gov Dept of Energy SC  

Facilities Mgr.

19901 Germantown Rd.

Germantown, MD 20874
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